
Heavy-Duty NGV Maintenance and Diagnostics Training

Chicago, IL • October 6-8, 2015

First Name Last Name Company Title Address City

Doug Boll Ozinga Mechanic 19001 S. Old LaGrange Road Mokena

Bernard Brzuchowski Pace Suburban Bus Senior Inspector 405 Taft Drive South Holland

Joel Carranza Pace Suburban Bus Superintendent of Maintenance 2101 W. 163rd Place Markham

Richard Chiaramonte Pace Suburban Bus Foreman 2101 W. 163rd Place Markham

Dennis Cristofaro Pace Suburban Bus Operations Training Specialist 405 W. Taft Drive South Holland

Donald Gustafson Pace Suburban Bus Asst. Superintendent of Maintenance 2101 W. 163rd Place Markham

Ben Helt Harters Quick Clean Up Shop Lead 2850 Larson St. La Crosse

Orlynn Helt Harters Quick Clean Up Mechanic 2850 Larson St. La Crosse

Armon Maxwell Pace Suburban Bus Qualified Master Mechanic 2101 W. 163rd Place Markham

John Socha Pace Suburban Bus Maintenance Specialist 2101 W. 163rd Place Markham

Keith Sutton Proksch Transit N811 Old River Road Stoddard

John Ward Pace Suburban Bus CNG Technician 405 Taft Drive South Holland

James Werner Madison Truck Equipment, Inc. Technician 2410 S. Stoughton Road Madison

David Westerveld Ozinga Service Manager 19001 S. Old LaGrange Road Mokena

Jerrod Wiedmer Madison Truck Equipment, Inc. Technician 2410 S. Stoughton Road Madison

Josh Wiltshire City of Dayton Heavy Equipment Mechanic 1010 Ottawa Dayton
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State Zip Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

IL 60448 708-326-4200 joann.pittman@ozinga.com 30 X

IL 60473 708-225-3362 bernard.brzuchowski@pacebus.com 20 80

IL 60428 708-225-3341 Joel.carranza@pacebus.com 91

IL 60428 708-225-33416 Richard.chiaramonte@pacebus.com 0 91

IL 60473 708-649-3233 dennis.cristofaro@pacebus.com 21 250

IL 60428 708-225-3367 Don.gustafson@pacebus.com 0 91

WI 54603 608-782-2082 shop.harters@gmail.com 8 4 X

WI 54603 608-782-2082 shop.harters@gmail.com 10 2 X

IL 60428 708-225-3341 Don.gustafson@pacebus.com 0 91

IL 60428 708-225-3032 John.socha@pacebus.com 92

WI 54658 608-457-2671 larry@mwt.net 3 X

IL 60473 708-225-3049 john.ward@pacebus.com Yes Yes

WI 53716 608-222-5591 mike.d@madisontruckequipment.com N/A N/A

IL 60448 708-326-4200 davewesterveld@ozinga.com 250 X X X

WI 53716 608-222-5591 office@madisontruckequipment.com 0 0

OH 45402 937-333-4855 josh.wiltshire@daytonohio.gov 1 2 X

mailto:joann.pittman@ozinga.com
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Buses (Transit/ 

School) Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers

X 1

X 1

X 0 2

X 0 1

X 0 1

0 0

0 1

X Yes

X 1

0 0

X

N/A N/A

5 4

0 0

1
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Additional Comments


